






































Profit and Loss Pie Charts through July 2024

FTE Comparison through July
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Budgeted FTE Actual FTE
Income

3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
3400 Revenue from Local Sources

Total Revenue

Expenses

4100 Salaries

4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services

4400 Energy Services

4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Depreciation Expense

Net Income

Salaries & Benefits Equal

1080

Paid On FTE

$ 7,535

s -
$ 748,062
$ 379,593

$1,135,190

$478,200
$126,598
$375,319
$13,801
$20,071
$46,645
$39,657

$1,100,291
$34,899

$58,594

-$23,695

55 % of Operating Budget

Income Sources

m 3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local

W 3300 Revenue from State Sources

m 3400 Revenue from Local Sources

4100 Salaries

W 4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services

W 4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

W 4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)



Sarasota Military Academy

Balance Sheet- By Campus
As of July 31, 2024

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1110 Cash and cash equivalents 1,941,601
8-1111 Sport Team Bank Accounts 35,904
Total Bank Accounts $1,977,505
Other Current Assets
1220 Due from Other Governments 138,694
Total Other Current Assets $138,694

Total Current Assets $2,116,199

Fixed Assets $18,796,895
TOTAL ASSETS $20,913,094
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $96,390
Credit Cards $80,856

Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities $1,248,499

Long-Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

3010 Invested In Capital Assets, Net
3020 Temporarily Restricted Net Asse
3030 Unrestricted Net Assets

Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

$8,963,287
$10,211,786

8,812,050
83,948
1,829,005
(23,694)
$10,701,308

$20,913,094

$2,116,199 - $1,248,499 = $867,700 Working Capital
Ratio of Assets to Liabilities = $2,116,199 / $1,248,499; 1.69
The reason why we were in the red for July was because we used 1.5 millage

to pay for the entire P&C bill of $228,000 so we would not have to pay interest
over the year. Caused expenses to be much higher...
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Sarasota Military Academy

Budget vs. Actuals: FY25 Budget - FY25 P&L

July 2024

1 Month in should be 8%

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 Federal Direct 7,535 211,080 4.00 %

3200 Federal Through State & Local 41,218

3300 Revenue from State Sources 748,062 8,122,101 9.00 %

3400 Revenue from Local Sources 379,593 5,427,321 7.00 %
Total Income $1,135,191 $13,801,720
GROSS PROFIT $1,135,191 $13,801,720 8.00 %
Expenses

4100 Salaries 478,200 6,656,556 7.00 %

4200 Employee Benefits 126,598 2,427,922 5.00 %

4300 Purchased Services 375,319 2,070,461 18.00 %

4400 Energy Services 13,801 284,532 5.00 %

4500 Materials & Supplies 20,071 301,843 7.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay 46,645 237,721 20.00 %

4700 Other Expenses 98,251 1,338,449 00-%
Total Expenses $1,158,885 $13,317,484 9.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $ -23,694 $484,236
NET INCOME $ -23,694 $484,236 -5.00 %
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Sarasota Military Academy
Profit and Loss - YTD - By Campus

July 2024
HS PREP TOTAL
Income
3100 Federal Direct 7,535 $7,535
3300 Revenue from State Sources 399,772 348,290 $748,062
3400 Revenue from Local Sources 235,673 143,920 $379,593
Total Income $642,980 $492,211 $1,135,191
GROSS PROFIT $642,980 $492,211 $1,135,191
Expenses
4100 Salaries 259,767 218,433 $478,200
4200 Employee Benefits 64,864 61,734 $126,598
4300 Purchased Services 205,585 169,734 $375,319
4400 Energy Services 7,940 5,861 $13,801
4500 Materials & Supplies 8,948 11,122 $20,071
4600 Capital Outlay 30,148 16,498 $46,645
4700 Other Expenses 65,750 32,501 $98,251
Total Expenses $643,002 $515,883 $1,158,885
NET OPERATING INCOME $ (22) $ (23,672) $ (23,694)
NET INCOME $ (22) $ (23,672) $ (23,694)

Again, keep in mind we paid the entire P&C invoice of $228K to save interest.
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